FRIDAY, JUNE 14 2019 CLIENT LOGIN FAQ PRIVACY POLICY DISCLAIMER ADV PART 2A ADV PART 2B

THE PROPER ANALYSIS A Registered Investment Adviser

FINANCIAL ADVISOR CLEVELAND, OH

HOME

ABOUT

SERVICES

RESOURCES

CONTACT

search...



THE PROPER ANALYSIS

Providing Peace of Mind to Those Depending on Their Capital

T he Proper Analysis is an independent, fee-only financial advisor located in Cleveland, OH. We were created to bring sophisticated and prudent investment strategies to clients seeking confidential, comprehensive, and cost-effective investment management. Clients choose one of several discretionary models that emphasize risk control and long-term returns.

Our investment philosophy is conservative. The preservation of capital and its future purchasing power is our primary concern. We strive to reduce portfolio volatility and enhance total return through broad diversification.

Every month, clients receive reports of all transactions from an independent custodian. Clients are encouraged to meet with us quarterly or semiannually to discuss changes in their financial situation, changes in the financial markets, and the structure and performance of their portfolio.

We help clients to think strategically about their finances and identify their financial goals. Clients are provided with a personalized investment policy statement outlining their investment goals. After a written policy is approved by the client, it is implemented in a disciplined way where objectivity is maintained. This tends to eliminate the often expensive tendency to react emotionally to changes in market conditions. Flexibility is designed into the plans, so modifications can readily be made due to changes in a client's situation. The focus is on the long-term overall financial picture.

A "Manager of Managers", Using Multiple Specialists In Every Portfolio

CLIENT LOGIN

ACCOUNT ACCESS

Email:

Password:

Log In

Forgot your password?

powered by Citrix ShareFile

UPLOAD FILES

TODAY'S PODCAST

•

LET'S GET ACQUAINTED

We offer a **complimentary "Get Acquainted" meeting** to describe our services, and to see if our services are right for you.

CONTACT US

Client Login FAQ Privacy Policy Disclaimer ADV Part 2A ADV Part 2B

Copyright © 2015 The Proper Analysis | Admin Login | Securities offered through Charles Schwab & Co., Inc.. Member FINRA/SIPC. The Proper Analysis Corporation is a federally registered investment adviser. Nothing herein should be construed as a solicitation of investment management or financial planning services. The Proper Analysis is an SEC-registered adviser and only transacts business in states where it is properly registered, or is excluded or exempted from registration requirements.

Powered by AdvisorFlex Website Templates